
East Suburban Catholic Conference
2008 Men’s Cross Country 
Freshman-Sophomore Individual Results

Saturday, October 18, 2008
at Maryville Academy

Place Points Name School Time
1 1 Cody Haberkorn (FR) Marist High School 17:00.0
2 2 Nick Fiore (SO) St Viator High School 17:21.2
3 3 Peter Cleary (SO) St Viator High School 17:28.9
4 4 Cam Meyer (FR) Marist High School 17:30.9
5 5 Tim Vogel (SO) Benet Academy 17:45.6
6 6 Nick Lehn (SO) Benet Academy 17:46.5
7 7 Eric Loy (SO) St Viator High School 17:48.7
8 8 Brian McGrath (SO) Benet Academy 17:52.8
9 9 Tim Curley (SO) Notre Dame High School 18:12.8
10 10 Sean Raddatz (SO) Marist High School 18:13.8
11 11 Brandan McHugh (SO) Benet Academy 18:16.9
12 12 Tom Gannon (FR) Benet Academy 18:17.4
13 13 Brian Sanderson (SO) Benet Academy 18:21.8
14 14 Matthew Sommers (SO) Notre Dame High School 18:28.6
15 15 Eric Lareau (SO) Marian Catholic High School 18:29.5
16 16 Jim Heid (SO) Carmel Catholic High School 18:32.2
17 17 Sean McQiade (SO) Benet Academy 10:32.9
18 18 Andy Bastian (SO) Notre Dame High School 18:35.5
19 19 Angel Barrera (FR) St Patrick High School 18:36.7
20 20 Miles Dobis (S0) Nazareth Academy 18:46.3
21 21 Ryan Paul (SO) Notre Dame High School 18:50.1
22 22 Cody Starosta (SO) Marist High School 19:01.3
23 23 David Chameli (SO) St Viator High School 19:08.9
24 24 Jack Hester (SO) Notre Dame High School 19:22.1
25 25 Kevin Alvarez (FR) St Patrick High School 19:26.3
26 26 Matt Breslin (FR) St Viator High School 19:32.2
27 27 Steve Mendez (FR) St Patrick High School 19:32.6
28 28 Dan Horstmann (FR) St Viator High School 19:36.9
29 29 Kevin Reed (FR) Marist High School 19:45.0
30 30 Leo Martinez (SO) Marist High School 19:45.4
31 31 Terry Lieske (FR) St Patrick High School 19:52.2
32 Seth Peyla (SO) Joliet Catholic Academy 20:01.2
33 32 Blake Wyderski (SO) Marist High School 20:06.2
34 Dan Murray (JR) Joliet Catholic Academy 20:07.8
35 33 Kiel Erdelac (SO) Notre Dame High School 20:09.3
36 34 David Piattoni (FR) Marian Catholic High School 20:11.7
37 35 Kevin Cascino (SO) St Viator High School 20:13.7
38 Riley Carlson (FR) Joliet Catholic Academy 20:32.1
39 36 Ben Plomin (FR) St Patrick High School 20:35.4
40 37 Matt Lamb (FR) Marian Catholic High School 20:48.6
41 38 Brian Waldron (SO) Carmel Catholic High School 20:53.2
42 39 Clarke Roche (FR) Nazareth Academy 20:57.3



43 40 John Housner (FR) Carmel Catholic High School 20:58.2
44 41 Kevin Drent (FR) Nazareth Academy 21:02.5
45 Chris Andrae (SO) Joliet Catholic Academy 21:13.2
46 42 Matt Anderson (FR) Marian Catholic High School 21:14.3
47 43 Ryan Ruddell (SO) Carmel Catholic High School 21:15.6
48 44 Jack Hannigan (FR) Nazareth Academy 21:16.3
49 45 Pat Mulroy (SO) Carmel Catholic High School 21:23.5
50 46 Erik Summers (FR) Marian Catholic High School 21:24.1
51 47 Mark Rydzak (FR) Carmel Catholic High School 21:58.4
52 48 Brian Kadowaki (FR) Carmel Catholic High School 23:03.7
53 49 DeVondre Juzang (SO) Marian Catholic High School 24:04.5
54 50 Alex Nodot (FR) Nazareth Academy 24:58.4
55 51 Chris Mojek (SO) St Patrick High School 25:43.5
56 52 Bobby Wlosek (FR) Nazareth Academy 26:45.0
57 53 Vince Recupito (SO) Marian Catholic High School 27:45.0



Team-by-team results
Place Points Name School Time

5 5 Tim Vogel (SO) Benet Academy 17:45.6
6 6 Nick Lehn (SO) Benet Academy 17:46.5
8 8 Brian McGrath (SO) Benet Academy 17:52.8
11 11 Brandan McHugh (SO) Benet Academy 18:16.9
12 12 Tom Gannon (FR) Benet Academy 18:17.4

Total 42
13 13 Brian Sanderson (SO) Benet Academy 18:21.8
17 17 Sean McQiade (SO) Benet Academy 10:32.9

Place Points Name School Time
16 16 Jim Heid (SO) Carmel Catholic High School 18:32.2
41 38 Brian Waldron (SO) Carmel Catholic High School 20:53.2
43 40 John Housner (FR) Carmel Catholic High School 20:58.2
47 43 Ryan Ruddell (SO) Carmel Catholic High School 21:15.6
49 45 Pat Mulroy (SO) Carmel Catholic High School 21:23.5

Total 182
51 47 Mark Rydzak (FR) Carmel Catholic High School 21:58.4
52 48 Brian Kadowaki (FR) Carmel Catholic High School 23:03.7

Place Points Name School Time
32 Seth Peyla (SO) Joliet Catholic Academy 20:01.2
34 Dan Murray (JR) Joliet Catholic Academy 20:07.8
38 Riley Carlson (FR) Joliet Catholic Academy 20:32.1
45 Chris Andrae (SO) Joliet Catholic Academy 21:13.2

(Individual Competitors)
Total 0

Place Points Name School Time
15 15 Eric Lareau (SO) Marian Catholic High School 18:29.5
36 34 David Piattoni (FR) Marian Catholic High School 20:11.7
40 37 Matt Lamb (FR) Marian Catholic High School 20:48.6
46 42 Matt Anderson (FR) Marian Catholic High School 21:14.3
50 46 Erik Summers (FR) Marian Catholic High School 21:24.1

Total 174
53 49 DeVondre Juzang (SO) Marian Catholic High School 24:04.5
57 53 Vince Recupito (SO) Marian Catholic High School 27:45.0

Place Points Name School Time
1 1 Cody Haberkorn (FR) Marist High School 17:00.0
4 4 Cam Meyer (FR) Marist High School 17:30.9
10 10 Sean Raddatz (SO) Marist High School 18:13.8
22 22 Cody Starosta (SO) Marist High School 19:01.3
29 29 Kevin Reed (FR) Marist High School 19:45.0

Total 66
30 30 Leo Martinez (SO) Marist High School 19:45.4
33 32 Blake Wyderski (SO) Marist High School 20:06.2



Place Points Name School Time
20 20 Miles Dobis (S0) Nazareth Academy 18:46.3
42 39 Clarke Roche (FR) Nazareth Academy 20:57.3
44 41 Kevin Drent (FR) Nazareth Academy 21:02.5
48 44 Jack Hannigan (FR) Nazareth Academy 21:16.3
54 50 Alex Nodot (FR) Nazareth Academy 24:58.4

Total 194
56 52 Bobby Wlosek (FR) Nazareth Academy 26:45.0

Place Points Name School Time
9 9 Tim Curley (SO) Notre Dame High School 18:12.8
14 14 Matthew Sommers (SO) Notre Dame High School 18:28.6
18 18 Andy Bastian (SO) Notre Dame High School 18:35.5
21 21 Ryan Paul (SO) Notre Dame High School 18:50.1
24 24 Jack Hester (SO) Notre Dame High School 19:22.1

Total 86
35 33 Kiel Erdelac (SO) Notre Dame High School 20:09.3

Place Points Name School Time

(Individual Competitors)

Total 0

Place Points Name School Time
19 19 Angel Barrera (FR) St Patrick High School 18:36.7
25 25 Kevin Alvarez (FR) St Patrick High School 19:26.3
27 27 Steve Mendez (FR) St Patrick High School 19:32.6
31 31 Terry Lieske (FR) St Patrick High School 19:52.2
39 36 Ben Plomin (FR) St Patrick High School 20:35.4

Total 138
55 51 Chris Mojek (SO) St Patrick High School 25:43.5

Place Points Name School Time
2 2 Nick Fiore (SO) St Viator High School 17:21.2
3 3 Peter Cleary (SO) St Viator High School 17:28.9
7 7 Eric Loy (SO) St Viator High School 17:48.7
23 23 David Chameli (SO) St Viator High School 19:08.9
26 26 Matt Breslin (FR) St Viator High School 19:32.2

Total 61
28 28 Dan Horstmann (FR) St Viator High School 19:36.9
37 35 Kevin Cascino (SO) St Viator High School 20:13.7


